The plaintiffs motion for an order striking the defendants ' answer, counterclaim and third-

par complaint, a default judgment, and summary judgment on the complaint is granted as it is
unopposed.

The plaintiffis hereby directed to Settle Judgment on Notice in the amount of One Hundred
Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen and 05/100 Dollars, ($102 914.05), to the Clerk. A copy of

this order with notice of entry shaU accompany the proposed judgment.

Dated: March 15 2011

cc: Platzer, Swergold, Karlin, Levine, Goldberg & Jaslow, LLP

RDP Multiple Services, Corp.
Dhiala Davis